SCOPE:          DUAL AND QUAD SPST NORMALLY OPEN RF/VIDEO SWITCHES
     Device Type                    Generic Number                            Circuit Function
          01       IH5048M(x)/883B                               Dual SPST
          02    IH5049M(x)/883B                               Dual DPST
          03                                IH5050M(x)/883B                               SPDT
          04                                IH5051M(x)/883B                               Dual SPDT
    Case Outline(s).   The case outlines shall be designated in Mil-Std-1835 and as follows:
          Outline Letter           Mil-Std-1835                         Case Outline           Package Code

15 IN1 IN1 IN IN1
16 S1 S1 S1 S1
ORDERING INFORMATION:
IH5048MJE/883B        16 CDIP IH5048MLP/883B        20 pin LCC
IH5049MJE/883B        16 CDIP IH5049MLP/883B        20 pin LCC
IH5050MJE/883B        16 CDIP IH5050MLP/883B        20 pin LCC
IH5051MJE/883B        16 CDIP IH5051MLP/883B        20 pin LCC
TRUTH TABLES
IH5048 & IH5049 IH5050 IH5050 IH5050 IH5051 IH5051 IH5051
LOGIC SWITCH LOGIC SWITCH 1 SWITCH 2 LOGIC SWITCH 1,2 SWITCH 3,4
0 OFF 0 OFF ON 0 OFF ON
1 ON 1 ON OFF 1 ON OFF
---------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of  IH5048-51/883B 19-0051 Rev. B
Page  4  of 6
QUALITY ASSURANCE
Sampling and inspection procedures shall be in accordance with  MIL-Prf-38535, Appendix A as specified in Mil-
Std-883.